Perpetual
hybrid
bonds
(2,200)

Perpetual
hybrid
bonds
(2,200)

IFRS
net debt
(4,356)

Free cash flow € 484 m

38 November 2017

Value Growth from a Multi-Specialty Offering

EFFICIENT CAPITAL STRUCTURE
LEADING TO REDUCED COST OF DEBT

[1] Underlying debt includes perpetual hybrid bonds (considered as equity under IFRS)

[2] Net debt / underlying EBITDA of last 12 months, adjusted for discontinuation of Polyamide,  with EBITDA of Polyamide added o the

denominator, to adjust for the fact net debt in the numerator does not yet reflect the proceeds to be received on the divestment.

Underlying debt [1]

evolution
in € bn

 EUR perpetual

hybrid bonds

 USD bonds

 EU bonds

& major debt

 Other debt

 Cash

Underlying
31/12/2016 30/09/2017

   Net debt [1] € 6.6 bn € 5.5 bn

   Leverage [2] 2.6x 2.3x

INVESTMENT GRADE

Baa2
Stable

outlook

Moody’s

BBB
stable

outlook

S&P

Pro forma impact from

Polyamide divestment

→  Underlying net debt €4.4 bn

→  Underlying leverage 2.0x

39

DEBT PROFILE
BALANCED MATURITIES ALLOWING FLEXIBILITY

[1] Major debt only, excluding

cost of currency swaps

[2] At first call date

Major debt [1] December 31, 2016 September 30, 2017 [5]

Face

value

Average

maturity

Average

cost

Face

value

Average

maturity

Average

cost

EUR bonds 2,750 4.3 1.97% 2,632 3.6 1.84%

EUR perpetual hybrid bonds [2] 2,200 5.1 5.07% 2,200 4.3 5.07%

USD bonds 2,212 [3] 6.5 4.03% 1,659 [4] 5.9 3.88%

Total major debt 7,162 5.2 3.55% 6,491 4.4 3.46%

in € m in years in € m in years

November 2017

Value Growth from a Multi-Specialty Offering

 €1,000
@Euribor

+82bp

 €382
@4.63%

€750
@1.63%

 €500
@2.75%

 €700
@4.20%

 €500
@5.12%

€500
@5.43%

 €500
@5.87%

$800
@3.40%

$800
@4.45%

 $196
@3.50%

 $163
@3.95%

 $82
@8.95%

 €118
@4.63%

 $204
@3.50%

 $87
@3.95%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

Major debt
in million

To be repaid

in December 2017

Repaid

in July 2017

Repaid

in October  2017

[3] USD 2,332 m

[4] USD 1,960 m [5]

[5] Including partial repayment of bonds effective

as of October 2, 2017

40

REWARDING
SHAREHOLDERS

Committed to stable / growing dividend

 DELIVERY ON COMMITMENTS over 30 years

0

1

2

3

4

1982 1984 1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016

>5% CAGR

Gross dividend [1]

in €/share

[1] Adjusted for bonus factor from capital increase end 2015

Interim dividend 2017

 €1.38/share to be paid

January 18, 2018

Final 2017 dividend

to be determined

beginning of 2018

November 2017

Value Growth from a Multi-Specialty Offering

May 3

2018

INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACTS

41

Kimberly Stewart

+32 2 264 3694

kimberly.stewart@solvay.com

Jodi Allen

+1 609 860 4608

jodi.allen@solvay.com

Geoffroy Raskin

+32 2 264 1540

geoffroy.raskin@solvay.com

Bisser Alexandrov

+32 2 264 3687

bisser.alexandrov@solvay.com

NEXT EVENTS

Q1 2018

results

February 28

2018

Q4 & FY 2017

results

November 2017

May 3

2018

Annual general

meeting

August 1

2018

Q2 & H1 2018

results

January 18

2018

Interim dividend

payment

Value Growth from a Multi-Specialty Offering

Convenience of investing in American Depositary Receipts (ADRs)

through a sponsored Level 1 program

Solvay’s ADR program

ADR Symbol SOLVY

Platform OTC

CUSIP 834437303

DR ISIN US834437305

Underlying ISIN BE0003470755

SEDOL BD87R68

Depositary bank Citi

ADR ratio 1 ORD : 10 ADR